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8:15 – 8:30 AM
Welcoming Remarks

John I. Gallin, M.D.
Director,Warren G. Magnuson Clinical Center

Critical Care and Injury in the Era of Genomics
Robert L. Danner, M.D.
Critical Care Medicine Department, CC, NIH

The Critically Ill or
Injured Patient 
MODERATORS: JP Cobb and RL Danner

8:30 – 9:00 AM
A Short History of Sepsis

Robert Munford, M.D.
Division of Infectious Diseases Southwestern
Medical Center at Dallas

9:00 – 9:30 AM
The Biological Response to Traumatic Injury

Ronald G.Tompkins, M.D.
Department of Surgery Harvard Medical School

9:30 – 10:00 AM
Timing is everything:TNF, HMGB1,
and Lethal Systemic Inflammation

Kevin J.Tracey, M.D.
Laboratory of Biomedical Science
North Shore-Long Island Jewish Research Institute

10:00 – 10:15 AM BREAK

10:15 – 10:45 AM
Severity of Infection Alters the Efficacy of 
Anti-Inflammatory Agents in Sepsis

Peter Q. Eichacker, M.D.
Critical Care Medicine Department, CC, NIH

10:45 – 11:15 AM
The Challenges of Designing and Conducting
Population-Based Genetic Epidemiologic
Studies of Critical Illness

Derek Angus, M.D., MPH
Department of Anesthesia and Critical Care
Medicine
University of Pittsburgh Medical Center

11:15 – 11:45 AM
The Biocomplexity of Critical Illness and Injury

Timothy G. Buchman, M.D., Ph.D.
Section of Burn,Trauma, Surgical Critical Care
Washington University School of Medicine

11:45 – 12:15 PM DISCUSSION

12:15 – 1:15 PM LUNCH

Differential Gene
Expression: Snapshots
of Complexity
MODERATORS: RL Danner and P Hwang

1:15 – 1:45 PM
Molecular Diagnosis of Immune 
System Diseases

Louis M. Staudt, M.D., Ph.D.
National Cancer Institute, NIH

1:45 – 2:15 PM
The Genetics of Fever

Daniel Kastner, M.D., Ph.D.
National Institute of Arthritis and Musculoskeletal
and Skin Diseases, NIH

2:15 – 2:45 PM
The Cancer Genome Anatomy Project

Lynette Grouse, Ph.D.
National Cancer Institute, NIH

2:45 - 3.00 PM BREAK

3:00 – 3:30 PM
Temporal Expression Profiling in Vivo:
Reaction of Muscle to Acute Injury

Eric P. Hoffman, Ph.D.
Children’s National Medical Center

3:30 – 4:00 PM
Functional Genomics of Cellular 
Radiation Responses

Sally Amundson, Ph.D.
National Cancer Institute, NIH

4:00 – 4:30 PM
Leukocyte Gene Expression Profiles: Class
Prediction in Septic Patients and Mice 

J. Perren Cobb, M.D.
Cellular Injury and Adaptation Laboratory
Washington University in St. Louis

4:30 – 5:00 PM DISCUSSION

Functional Genomics of Critical Illness and Injury PROGRAM
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Functional Aspects of
Genetic Variability
MODERATORS: D Kastner and AF Suffredini

8:30 – 9:00 AM
The Identification of Gene Factors Influencing
Sepsis and Acute Lung Injury

Adrienne Randolph, M.D., MSc
Boston Children’s Hospital, Harvard Medical School

9:00 – 9:30 AM
Single Nucleotide Polymorphisms and the
Host-Response to Infection

Stephen Chanock, M.D.
Pediatric Oncology Branch, NCI, NIH

9:30 – 10:00 AM
The Impact of Polymorphisms on the
Outcome of Critical Illness and Injury

Frank Stuber, M.D.
Department of Anesthesiology and Intensive Care
Medicine University of Bonn Medical Center

10:00 – 10:15 AM BREAK

10:15 – 10:45 AM
Finding Genes Associated with Complex
Disease

Michael Shi, M.D., Ph.D., F.A.C.B.
Sequenom, Inc.

10:45 – 11:15 AM DISCUSSION

Genomic Studies of Host –
Pathogen Interactions
MODERATORS: S Chanock and SM Holland

11:15 – 11:45 AM
Innate Determinants of the Host Response 
to Infection as Assessed by Global Gene
Expression Analysis

Alan Sher, Ph.D.
National Institute of Allergy and Infectious Diseases,
NIH

11:45 – 12:15 PM
The Gene Expression Response to Endotoxin
Challenge in Humans

Anthony M. Suffredini, M.D.
Critical Care Medicine Department, CC, NIH

12:15 – 1:15 PM LUNCH

1:15 – 1:45 PM
Seeking Possible Sources of Discrimination 
and Variation Within Genome —
Wide Host Responses to Infection 

David Relman, M.D.
Department of Microbiology and Immunology
Stanford University

1:45 – 2:15 PM
Genomics and Bioterrorism: Challenges 
and Opportunities

Steven Gill, Ph.D.
The Institute for Genomic Research (TIGR)

2:15 – 2:45 PM
Plasmodium Falciparum: From Genomic
Sequence to Vaccines and Drugs

Stephen Hoffman, M.D.
Celera

2:45 – 3:15 PM DISCUSSION

3:15 – 3:30 PM BREAK

Beyond the Transcriptome:
High-throughput Proteomics
MODERATORS: JP Cobb and L Moldawer

3:30 – 4:00 PM
Regulation of Genome Expression 
in Living Cells

Richard Young, Ph.D.
Whitehead Institute for Biomedical Research
Massachusetts Institute of Technology

4:00 – 4:30 PM
Overview of Proteomics in Developing New
Therapeutic Targets

Ruth van Bogelen, Ph.D.
Pfizer Global Research and Development

4:30 – 5:00 PM
Aptamer-Based Chips as a Novel Approach for
Exploring Complex Protein Mixtures 

Edward Brody, M.D., Ph.D.
SomaLogic

5:00 – 5:30 PM DISCUSSION

Functional Genomics of Critical Illness and Injury PROGRAM
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Experimental Design 
and Managing 
High-Dimensional Data
MODERATORS: P Munson and E Billings 

8:30 – 9:00 AM
When Good Data Go Bad: How to Design
Quality into Your Microarray Experiments

Peter J. Munson, Ph.D.
Center for Information Technology, NIH

9:00 – 9:30 AM
Putting “Bio” into Bioinformatics

Kevin Becker, Ph.D.
National Institute on Aging

9:30 – 10:00 AM
Finding Meaning in Microarrays:
Tools to Identify Regulated Genes 
and Patterns of Gene Expression

Jonathan Pevsner, Ph.D.
Kennedy Krieger Institute
Johns Hopkins University

10:00 – 10:15 AM BREAK

10:15 – 10:45 AM
Understanding Gene Function from a
Functional Context:A Bioinformatic Approach
Based on Promoter Analysis

Thomas Werner, Ph.D.
Genomatix Software, GmbH

10:45 – 11:15 AM
Inferring Function by Analogy and
Interpolation from Expression Profiles

Michael Bittner, Ph.D.
Cancer Genetics Branch, National Human Genome
Research Institute, NIH

11:15 – 11:45 AM
The Future of Computational Genomics

John Quackenbush, Ph.D.
The Institute for Genomic Research (TIGR)

11:45 – 12:15 PM DISCUSSION 

Breakout Session
1:30 PM – 5:00 PM
Consortium for Expression Profile Studies 
in Sepsis (CEPSIS)



E A T I N G  A T  T H E  C L I N I C A L  C E N T E R

Several options are available to meeting participants.

Please refer to the floor plan for dining facility locations.

PRE-PAY FOR A BOX LUNCH. Box lunches will be provided in the Atrium of the Visitor’s Center.To avoid long
lines, we are requesting that participants purchase a meal ticket at the registration desk before the first session of
the day or during the morning break. Simply present you ticket and pick up your meal at the lunch break.As
these lunches are pre-ordered, you will not be able to buy a box lunch in the Atrium at the lunch break.

THE BASEMENT (B1) CAFETERIA has a wide variety of meals available including Sbarro Pizza, Memphis Barbecue,
Salad bar, Sandwiches, and a variety of hot meals.

THE SECOND FLOOR CAFETERIA has sandwiches, hot and cold meals, salad bar, hamburgers and other grilled food.

THE 1ST FLOOR COFFEE SHOP has light fare including pre-packaged sandwiches, snacks, coffee, yogurt, soft drinks.

Functional Genomics of Critical Illness and Injury PROGRAM
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Ahn, Chang
Rexahn Corp
9700 Great Seneca Hwy
Rockville, MD 20850
ahnch@rexahn.com

Alam, Hasan
Uniformed Services University
of the Health Sciences
Rm A-3021, 4301 Jones Bridge Road
Bethesda, MD 20814
halam@usuhs.mil

Albina, Jorge
Rhode Island Hospital/
Brown University
593 Eddy St.
Providence, RI 02903
Jorge_Albina@brown.edu

Alexander, Skarzynski
Georgetown University 
Medical Center
1507 Kirkwood Road
Arlington,VA 22201
dschilder@msn.com

Alfred-Iyamu, Okunbor
UBTH
15 Oghosa Cresent 
Off Ihama Road G.R.A
Benin City, Edo State 234
Nigeria
okunsalfred@yahoo.com

Alkharouf, Nawal
George Mason
University/School of
Computational Sciences
43749 McCollough Court
Ashburn,VA 20147
nalkhar@helix.nih.gov

Ambalavanan, Namasivayam
University of Alabama 
at Birmingham
525 New Hillman Bldg., UAB Station,
619 South 19th St.,
Birmingham,AL 35233-7335
ambal@sprynet.com

Amundson, Sally
NIH/NCI/DBS/BRL
37 Convent Drive
Bethesda, MD 20892
amundson@box-a.nih.gov

Anderson, III, Harry
St. Luke’s Hospital/
University of Pennsylvania
801 Ostrum Street
Bethlehem, PA 18015-1004
andersh@prodigy.net

Anderson, Norman L
Large Scale Biology Corp
20451 Goldenrod Ln
Germantown, MD 20876
leigh@lsbc.com

Anderson, Richard
NIH/NIGMS
45 Center Drive
Bethesda, MD 20892
andersor@nigms.nih.gov

Ando, Yuichi
NIH/NCI
10/5A01, NCI, NIH
Bethesda, MD 20892
yando@mail.nih.gov

Andrade, Marcus
NIH/NHLBI
Rockville Pike
Bethesda, MD 20892
andradem@nhlbi.nih.gov

Angus, Derek
604 Scaife Hall
Pittsburgh, PA 15213
angusdc@anes.upmc.edu

Ashe, Bob
NIH/CC/CCMD
10 Center Drive, Bldg. 10,
Room 7D43
Bethesda, MD 20892
rashe@cc.nih.gov

Atkins, James
Walter Reed Army 
Institute of Research
503 Robert Grant Ave.
Silver Spring, MD 20910-7500
james.atkins@na.amedd.army.mil

Bachur, Nick
Becton Dickinson
7 Loveton Circle
Sparks, Maryland 21152
Nick_R_Bachur@bd.com

Baker, Natalie
NIH/NIMH-Child 
Psychiatry Branch
Bldg. 10 Rm. 3N202
Bethesda, MD 20892
bakern@intra.nimh.nih.gov

Balakrishnan, Krishna
NIH OD, Office of 
Technology Transfer
6011 Executive Boulevard, Suite 325
Rockville, MD 20852
balki@nih.gov

Bar-Or, David
HealthOne Swedish 
Medical Center
501 East Hampden Avenue
Englewood, CO 80110
dbaror@dmibio.com

Barnaby, Douglas
Mount Sinai School of Medicine
22 Ridge Dr.
Glen Cove, NY 11542
Douglas.Barnaby@mssm.edu

Bean, Carol
NIH/National Library 
of Medicine
6705 Rockledge Drive, Suite 301
Bethesda, MD 20892
bean@nlm.nih.gov

Becker, Kevin
National Institute on Aging
DNA Array Unit, Room 4D16
5600 Nathan Shock Drive
Baltimore, MD 21224
beckerk@grc.nia.nih.gov

Belfer, Inna
NIH/NIDCR
Build 10 Room1n103
Bethesda, MD 20892
ibelfer@mail.nih.gov

Bera, Tapan
NIH/NCI, Laboratory 
of Mol. Biol.
Bldg. 37, Rm 5110, 37 Convent Drive
Bethesda, MD 20892
tkbera@helix.nih.gov

Besch, Virginia
NIH/CC
10 Center Dr. 2C146
Bethesda, MD 20892
vbesch@cc.nih.gov

Bessey, Palmer Q.
Weill Cornell Medical Center,
New York Presbyterian Hospital
525 East 68th Street
New York, NY 10021
pqb2001@med.cornell.edu

Billiar, Timothy
University of Pittsburgh
F-1281 Presbyterian University
Hospital, 200 Lothrop Street
Pittsburgh, PA 15213
billiartr@msx.upmc.edu

Billings, Eric
NIH/NHLBI
50 South Drive
Bethesda, MD 20892
billings@helix.nih.gov

Bini, Alessandra
NIH/NHLBI
6701 Rockledge Drive
Bethesda, MD 20892
binia@nhlbi.nih.gov

Bittner, Michael
NIH/NHGRI
9000 Rockville Pike, Building 49,
Room 4A52
Bethesda, MD 20892
mbittner@nhgri.nih.gov
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NIH/CC/CCMD
10 Center Drive
Bldg. 10, Room 7D43
Bethesda, MD 208952
blackkat@mail.nih.gov
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Duke University Medical Center
Box 3094
Durham, NC 27710
booth006@mc.duke.edu

Brody, Edward
SomaLogic
1745 38th Street
Boulder, CO 80301
ebrody@somalogic.com

Broomfield, Gerald
205 Linden Ave
Middletown, NY 10940
J_blaze707@yahoo.com

Brownstein, Bernard (Buddy)
Genetics 8232 Wash.U.Sch.Med.
4566 Scott Ave.
St. Louis, MO 63110
buddy@genetics.wustl.edu

Buchman, Tim
Harry Edison 
Professor of Surgery
660 South Euclid Avenue,
Campus Box 8109
St. Louis, MO 63110-1093
buchman@msnotes.wustl.edu

Buckley, Caitriona
NIH/NHLBI, PCCMB,
9000 Rockville Pike, Bldg10,
Rm 6D13
Bethesda, MD 20892
buckleyc@nhlbi.nih.gov

Bulger, Eileen
University of Washington
Box 359796, Harborview Medical
Center, 325 9th Ave
Seattle,WA 98005
ebulger@u.washington.edu

Burns, Lee
NIH/NIDDK
10 Center Dr. MSC1802
Bethesda, MD 20892
leeb@amb.niddk.nih.gov

Butler, Mark
Nephros Therapeutics, Inc.
1995 Highland Drive
Ann Arbor, MI 48108
mdbutler@aol.com

Cairns, Bruce
University of North Carolina-
Chapel Hill
CB# 7210, 165 Burnett-Womack
Chapel Hill, NC 27599-7210
bac@unc.edu

Cantor, Charles
Sequenom
3595 Johns Hopkins Court
San Diego, CA 92121
ccantor@sequenom.com

Castillo, Leticia
Children’s Hospital
300 Lomgwood ave
Boston, MA 02115
leticia.castillo@tch.harvard.edu

Castillo, Susan
SRA International
11300 Rockville Pike Ste. 501
Rockville, MD 20852
susan_castillo@sra.com

Chah, John
NIH/NCCAM
6707 Democracy Blvd., Plaza II,
Suite 400
Bethesda, MD 20892-5475
jc145f@nih.gov

Chaiworapongsa, Tinnakorn
Perinatology Research Branch,
NIH/NICHD
4707 St.Antoine Blvd.
Detroit, MI 48201
tchaiwor@med.wayne.edu

Chang, Henry
NIH/NHLBI/DBDR
6701 Rockledge Dr.
Bethesda, MD 20892-7950
changh@nih.gov

Chanock, Stephen
Advanced Technology Center,
NCI, NIH
8717 Grovemont Circle
Gaithersburg, MD US
chanocks@pbmac.nci.nih.gov

Chaudry, Irshad
University of 
Alabama at Birmingham
CSR, G094 Volker Hall, 1670
University Blvd.
Birmingham,AL 35294-0019
Irshad.Chaudry@ccc.uab.edu

Chaussabel, Damien
NIH/NIAID
50 South Drive 50/6148
Bethesda, MD 20892-8004
dchaussabel@niaid.nih.gov

Chen, Yuanjia
NIH/NIDDK/DDB
Bldg 10/9C-207
Bethesda, MD 20892
yuanjiac@intra.niddk.nih.gov

Chiang, Peter
NIH/NICHD
503 Robert Grant Ave
Silver Spring, MD 20910-7500
chiangp@helix.nih.gov

Chilukuri, Nageswararao
Walter Reed Army 
Institute of Research
503 Robert Grant Ave
Silver Spring, MD 20910
Nageswararao.chilukuri@na.amedd.army.mil

Chiueh, Mike
NIH/NIMH/LCS
NIH Bldg 10, Rm 3D-41
Bethesda, MD 20892-1264
chiueh@helix.nih.gov

Choi, Eunhwa
NIH/NCI
Advanced Technology Center, 8717
Grovemont Circle
Gaithersburg, MD 20877
choie@mail.nih.gov

Christie, Jason
University of Pennsylvania
713 Glendalough Rd.
Erdenheim, PA 19038
jchristi@cceb.med.upenn.edu

Chung, T. Philip
Cellular Injury and Adaptation
Lab,Washington University
School of Medicine,
Dept. Surgery
7553 Byron Pl.Apt 1-W
Clayton, MO 63105
chungt@msnotes.wustl.edu

Cintron, Pilar
NIH
16891 SW 1st Manor
Pembroke Pines, FL 33027
APCintron@aol.com

Cobb, Perren
Washington University-St. Louis
One Barnes Hosp. Plaza, Suite 604,
Quieny Tower
St. Louis, MO 63110
cobb@msnotes.wustl.edu

Conrad, Steven
LSUHSC-Shreveport
1501 Kings Hwy
Shreveport, LA 71130
sconrad@lsuhsc.edu

Contant, Charles F.
Baylor College of Medicine
6560 Fannin St, STE 944
Houston,TX 77030
ccontant@bcm.tmc.edu

Copeland, James
NIH/CC/CCMD
7D-43 Bldg 10, NIH
Bethesda, MD 23892
jcopeland@nih.gov
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Johns Hopkins
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